
Report Summary
Ref: R3ZQES5|Date: 24/10/2023

History Snapshot
Vehicle manufactured

 UPLOAD

MERCEDES 280 SL RED, 1970

JYY141 JGB

Major Issues ! 0

We found no major alerts

Minor Issues ! 1

i Plate Changes

Aug 1970!
First registered

18/08/1970

1985 !
Plate Changes
11/03/1985

2012!
Owner change

04/12/2012

2016 !
Owner change
17/03/2016

https://www.motorcheck.co.uk/dashboard/


Vehicle Identity Collapse all

Description & Technical Data +

ID Numbers & Documentation +

Reg JYY141J

Make MERCEDES

Model 280 SL

Engine CC 2778

Engine Size N/A

Fuel PETROL

Body DOOR

Transmission N/A

Seats N/A

Colour RED

Reg Date 18/08/1970

VIN 11304422014809

Engine No. 13098322009659

Engine Code N/A

Power N/A

Valves N/A

Gears N/A

Year 1970

0-60 MPH seconds

Top Speed MPH

Boot Capacity

Last V5C 29/03/2016

Back to top 

VIN No. 11304422014809
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Origin Data +

There is no record of any prior use before its first registration in the UK, and the vehicle was not flagged as an import to the UK by the DVLA.

If you have any questions please Contact Support.

Date of First Reg 18/08/1970

Prior Use No

Imported No

Imported NI N/A

Import Date N/A

Exported No

Export Date N/A
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Finance Data Collapse all

Finance +

This vehicle is not subject to any finance agreement according to official finance records in the UK.

Outstanding Finance No
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Vehicle History Collapse all

Mileage +

We have searched our odometer records for this vehicle and found no discrepancy with the existing odometer readings.

MotorCheck searches a number of databases including the DVLA, MOT Histories and previous Service and Auction records for previous odometer readings. If you still have

concerns regarding the previous odometer history of this vehicle we recommend that you Contact Support for help and advice.

You should always compare our readings against the current reading on the vehicle as well as readings on previous Test Certificates and Service Books. Never rely on only

one source and beware of missing documentation.

Discrepancy No

Date Reading (MLs) Reading (KMs) Source

24/10/2023 Add Current Mileage

12/07/2023 25,052 miles 40,317 km MOT

04/11/2021 24,836 miles 39,970 km MOT

10/09/2020 24,632 miles 39,641 km MOT

01/04/2019 24,458 miles 39,361 km MOT

23/03/2018 24,267 miles 39,054 km MOT

27/03/2017 24,163 miles 38,887 km MOT

01/03/2016 23,883 miles 38,436 km MOT

01/04/2015 23,420 miles 37,691 km MOT

19/03/2014 22,601 miles 36,373 km MOT

22/10/2012 21,460 miles 34,537 km MOT

18/08/2011 21,400 miles 34,440 km MOT

28/07/2010 21,019 miles 33,827 km MOT

01/07/2009 20,968 miles 33,745 km MOT

01/10/2007 20,895 miles 33,627 km MOT

09/08/2006 20,884 miles 33,610 km MOT

Investigate Mileage

MilesKm

2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
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Write Off (MIAFTR) +

We have no record of this vehicle being written-off in the UK.

However, if you are concerned that this vehicle has been in an accident and would like to arrange an independent physical inspection with a qualified engineer please

Contact Support.

Write Off (MIAFTR) No
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Scrapped +

We have no record of this vehicle being previously Scrapped with the DVLA or having had a VIC test in the past.

However, if you are concerned that this vehicle may have been damaged and would like to arrange an independent physical inspection with a qualified engineer please

Contact Support.

Scrapped No

Unscrapped No

Back to top 



Stolen +

We have compared your registration number against the UK Police Stolen vehicle database and have not found any record of this vehicle being reported as stolen.

However, if you are suspicious about the sale of this vehicle we recommend contacting the Police directly as in a small number of cases vehicles can be offered for sale

before they are added to the stolen register by Police.

We also recommend that you check the VIN on the logbook, verify it in this report and also check the number against the physical VIN on the vehicle.

Stolen No

Back to top 



At Risk +

This vehicle has not been flagged on the risk register according to our records.

At Risk No
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Taxi/PSV Check +

We have checked over 4m Taxi, Hackney, Private Hire and Public Sector Vehicle records collected from local Councils, Police, Fire and Ambulance Services throughout the UK

and do not have a Taxi, Hackney, Private Hire or Public Sector Vehicle record on file for this vehicle.

However, please note that this does not guarantee that the vehicle was not previously used as a Taxi, Hackney, Private Hire or Public Sector Vehicle in the UK. It only

indicates that there is no record of it being used for that purpose based on the available records from local Councils and Authorities. Another possible indicator of a vehicle

being a taxi is an MOT test being performed once per year. Please double check the MOT data for this vehicle.

Found on Taxi/PSV database No
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Keeper Changes +

The number of owners for this vehicle is either in line or below the average for a vehicle of its age.

If the information regarding 'dates of sale' demonstrates that there were more sales than owners, this may be explained by the fact that some vehicle keepers (e.g. a motor

dealer) are not recorded as 'owners' on the vehicle's history.

Previous Keepers 3

Age 53 years 2 months

Avg. Keepers for Age 21

Last Change (V5C) 29/03/2016

Owner Start Finish Duration

Current 17/03/2016 N/A 7 years 7 months

3rd 04/12/2012 17/03/2016 3 years 3 months

1st - 2nd 18/08/1970 04/12/2012 42 years 3 months

Current

3rd

1st - 2nd

1980 1990 2000 2010 2020
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Plate Changes ! +

This vehicle has had plate changes associated with it.

Cherished plate transfer is a common occurrence and as such MotorCheck tracks the history of the vehicle throughout its life including all history under its previous plates. That

history is included in this report, provided that you check a vehicle using the current reg plate shown in the table and not a previous reg plate.

Plates 2

Reg Start Finish Duration

JYY141J 11/03/1985 N/A 38 years 7 months

DPC962J 18/08/1970 11/03/1985 14 years 6 months

Back to top 



Colour Changes +

There are no colour changes recorded against this vehicle.

Colour Change No

Current Colour RED

Previous Colour N/A

Date Changed N/A

Back to top 



MOT History +

The available MOT data shows that this vehicle has passed it's latest MOT.

Full details of the vehicle's previous MOT history will also be displayed below if this data is available from the DVLA. History of previous MOT’s will contain odometer

readings which will also be displayed in the Odometer History section of this report.

Please note, if this vehicle has any of it’s MOT tests performed in Northern Ireland these may not be displayed automatically in your report. If this is the case please Contact

Support as we may be able to retrieve the MOT History from Northern Ireland manually.

MOT Valid Yes

MOT Expiry 11/07/2024

Reg Date 18/08/1970

First MOT Due 01/08/1973

Refresh MOT Data

Entry #1 12/07/2023 PASS

Test Date 12/07/2023

Expiry Date 11/07/2024

Odometer 25,052 Miles

Test No. 399587872501

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

Entry #2 04/11/2021 PASS

Test Date 04/11/2021

Expiry Date 03/11/2022

Odometer 24,836 Miles

Test No. 719300551900

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

Entry #3 10/09/2020 PASS

Test Date 10/09/2020

Expiry Date 30/09/2021

Odometer 24,632 Miles

Test No. 663227885423

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

Entry #4 01/04/2019 PASS

Test Date 01/04/2019

Expiry Date 30/09/2020

Odometer 24,458 Miles

Test No. 761813675264

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

Entry #5 23/03/2018 PASS

Test Date 23/03/2018

Expiry Date 31/03/2019

Odometer 24,267 Miles

Test No. 782490043986

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

Entry #6 27/03/2017 PASS

Test Date 27/03/2017

Expiry Date 31/03/2018

Odometer 24,163 Miles

Test No. 505990559896

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

Entry #7 01/03/2016 PASS

Test Date 01/03/2016

Expiry Date 31/03/2017

Odometer 23,883 Miles

Test No. 290701405309

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory View Details 

Minor N/A



Entry #8 01/04/2015 PASS

Test Date 01/04/2015

Expiry Date 31/03/2016

Odometer 23,420 Miles

Test No. 936721495046

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

Entry #9 19/03/2014 PASS

Test Date 19/03/2014

Expiry Date 18/03/2015

Odometer 22,601 Miles

Test No. 185778174019

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

Entry #10 22/10/2012 PASS

Test Date 22/10/2012

Expiry Date 21/10/2013

Odometer 21,460 Miles

Test No. 319326792295

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

Entry #11 18/08/2011 PASS

Test Date 18/08/2011

Expiry Date 17/08/2012

Odometer 21,400 Miles

Test No. 599500031255

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A

Entry #12 28/07/2010 PASS

Test Date 28/07/2010

Expiry Date 27/07/2011

Odometer 21,019 Miles

Test No. 243919200231

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory View Details 

Minor N/A

Entry #13 01/07/2009 PASS

Test Date 01/07/2009

Expiry Date 30/06/2010

Odometer 20,968 Miles

Test No. 290692289151

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory View Details 

Minor N/A

Entry #14 01/10/2007 PASS

Test Date 01/10/2007

Expiry Date 30/09/2008

Odometer 20,895 Miles

Test No. 832604477232

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory View Details 

Minor N/A

Entry #15 09/08/2006 PASS

Test Date 09/08/2006

Expiry Date 08/08/2007

Odometer 20,884 Miles

Test No. 401931026295

Refusal Reason N/A

Advisory N/A

Minor N/A
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Tax Status +

This vehicle's road tax is valid for another 18 weeks.

Road Tax Valid Yes

Tax Expiry 01/03/2024

SORN in place No
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Manufacturer Recall +

Recalled by Manufacturer No
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Valuation Data Collapse all

Valuation +

Sometimes valuations can be slower to process. If your valuation is not displayed please click the

button below

Retrieve valuation

Back to top 



Specs & Costs Collapse all

Manufacturer Warranty +

Euro NCAP +

Sorry there is no Euro NCAP data available for this vehicle.

No warranty information available.

Back to top 

Back to top 



CO2 Rating +

Technical +

Economy

Fuel Consumption (l/100km) N/A

Fuel Consumption (mpg) N/A

Range (kms) N/A

Range (miles) N/A

Fuel tank N/A

EU Emission Control Level N/A

Service N/A

Performance

0 - 62 MPH N/A

Max speed N/A

Engine size N/A

Number of cylinders N/A

Valves N/A

Engine power N/A

Engine torque N/A

Number of gears N/A

Drive N/A

Engine N/A

Compressor N/A

Fuel N/A

Fuel system N/A

Power steering N/A

Suspension N/A

EU Category N/A



Weights and Dimensions

Gross Vehicle Weight kg

Unladen/Kerb Weight N/A

Max trailer weight braked N/A

Max trailer weight unbraked N/A

Height N/A

Width N/A

Length N/A

Wheelbase N/A

Ground clearance N/A

Front track N/A

Rear track N/A

Front headroom N/A

Rear headroom N/A

Front leg room N/A

Rear leg room N/A

Boot / load capacity N/A

Safety

Disc brakes N/A

ABS N/A

Electronic traction control N/A

Headlights N/A

Headlight control N/A

Side curtain airbag N/A

Front airbag N/A

Side airbag N/A

Head restraints N/A

Front seat belts N/A

Rear seat belts N/A

Stability control N/A

Electronic brake distribution N/A

Brake assist system N/A

Low tyre pressure indicator N/A

Isofix preparation N/A

Cornering brake control N/A

Central door locking N/A

Speed limiter N/A
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Running Costs +

No running costs available.

Road Tax *

Band N/A

CO2 N/A

12 Month

6 Month

Fuel

Annual Cost Estimate

Based On N/A

Full Tank Cost

Full Tank Distance N/A

Average Fuel Urban N/A

Average Fuel Country N/A

Average Fuel Combined N/A

Insurance

Group Rating 1-20 N/A

Group Rating 1-50 N/A

Annual Cost Estimate

* The standard 12 month VED rate for all registered cars in this band is shown for the purposes

of comparison. Note, figures quoted reflect the current rate only, and may be subject to change

in the future. You have to pay an extra £390 a year if you have a car or motorhome with a ‘list

price’ (the published price before any discounts) of more than £40,000. You do not have to pay

this if you have a zero emission vehicle. You only have to pay this rate for 5 years (from the

second time the vehicle is taxed)
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Previous Enquiries Collapse all

Previous Checks +

Source Date Time

MOTOR TRADE & OTHER 24/10/2023 08:32:29

INSURER 24/10/2023 08:29:47
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